

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4039

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2019


SECOND LINE BETWEEN LUMDING AND BADARPUR


4039.  DR. RAJDEEP ROY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Railways have any plan to start in second line between

Lumding and Badarpur of North East Frontier Railways; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b):   Gauge Conversion of Lumding – Badarpur - Silchar (210 km)

was completed and commissioned in November, 2015. No proposal of doubling for Lumding-Badarpur section is under consideration at

present.


*****

